No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hig Norwalk, CA 90650	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of Calabasas Address: 100 Civic Center Way Calabasas, CA 91302 Contact: Thomas Bartlett Phone: 818-224-1703 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearir	nghouse): 2021020150
			l Plan Update Environmental Impact Report
Pro	ject Applicant: City of Calaba	isas	¥
Pro	eject Location (include county)	:City of Calabasas, Los A	Angeles County
Pro	ject Description:		
The project involves policy updates to the City's Safety and Circulation Elements. The City of Calabasas General Plan Update EIR, which was certified by the City of Calabasas City Council on October 13, 2021, analyzed updates to the Land Use, Housing, Safety, and Circulation Elements as drafted at that time. The adoption of the Safety and Circulation Elements was delayed to provide adequate time for additional analyses and public/stakeholder solicit input.  This is to advise that the City of Calabasas City Council has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
des	scribed project on 4/26/2023		e following determinations regarding the above
des	(date scribed project.	)	
2. [ 3. N 4. / 5. /	A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [ were A mitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for the project of the project of this project of ware not made a corporing plan [ was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It is as not] adopted for this project.  It is as not] adopted for this project.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available 00 Civic Center Way, Calabas	to the General Public at:	ponses and record of project approval, or the
	nature (Public Agency):	man Juttet	Title: City Planner

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: April 27, 2023

Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_\_\_